
Fall 2018

UNIVERSITY CORE CURRICULUM 41 SEM. EDUCATION REQUIRED COURSES 75 SEM.
ENGL 1100  English Composition I 3 MATH 2850  Mathematics for Elementary Ed I 3
ENGL 1120  English Composition II 3 MATH 2860  Mathematics for Elementary Ed II 3
Core Literature:________________ 3 MATH Elective 3
Core Literature*:________________ 3 SCIENCE ELECTIVE w/Lab 4
MATH 1130  Pre-Calculus Trigonometry 3 EDMD 5100  Media for Children 3
Core History: _______________ 3 CTMU 3040  Music and the Arts 4
Core History* or Social Science: ______________ 3 KINE 2253  Motor Development 2
Core PHIL Humanities: ___________ 3 EDUC 1010  Orientation to Teacher Education 0
BIOL 1000/1001 Introduction to Biology 4 EDMD 3300  Util. of Instruct. Tech. for Educ. 2
BIOL 1010/1011 A Survey of Life 4 CTEC 3020  Primary Math and Science 3
Core Social Science: _____________ 3 CTEC 3030  Int. Thought and Symbolic Function 3
Core Social Science: _____________ 3 CTEC 3200 Constructivist Educator 3
Core Fine Arts:________________ 3 CTEC 4200 Constructivist Teacher I 3
Human Sciences Core 9 SEM. CTEC 4210 Constructivist Teacher II 1
CADS 2000  Global Consumer Culture 3 CTEC 4911  Preschool Practicum 2
HDFS 2000  Marr. and Family in a Global Cont. 3 CTEC 4912  Primary Practicum 2
NTRI 2000  Nutrition and Health 3 FOUN 3000  Div. of Learners and Settings 3
Required HDFS Major Core 18 SEM. RSED 3000  Div. and Exceptionality Of Learners 3
HDFS 2010  Lifespan Human Dev. In Family Cont. 3 CTRD 3000 Fund. of Lang. and Lit. Inst. I 3
HDFS 2030 Prof. Dev. And Ethics 3 CTRD 3013 Fund. of Lang. and Lit. Inst. II 4
HDFS 3010  Child Development in the Family** 3 FOUN 3100 Child Dev., Learn., Mot., and Assess. 6
HDFS 3060  Patterns of Family Interaction** 3 CTEC 4920  Professional Internship2 11
HDFS 3080  Development of Interpersonal Skills** 3 RSED 4910 Preschool Practicum 1
HDFS 5200  Program Dev. And Evaluation 3 RSED 5110 Curr Early Childhood Special Education 3
UNIV 4AA0 HS1 Undergraduate Graduation1 0

College/Major Notes: 

Students completing the dual objective program earn the Bachelor of Science in HDFS and are eligible for the Alabama Class B Teacher Certification. 
Students must meet the College of Education's requirements for admission. Admission requirements are stated in the AU Bulletin.

2 NAEYC and State standards require practicum and internship placements at both the preschool/kindergarten level and in the primary grades.

Student
SID 90
E-mail                                        @tigermail.auburn.edu

Date of Entry
Advisor

Social Science options: ANTH 1000,  AFRI 2000, COUN 2000, ECON 2020, ECON 2030, GEOG 1010, HONR 1007, 1027, 1037, NATR 2050,  POLI 1050, 
POLI 1090, PSYC 2010, SOCY 1000,  SOCY 1100, SUST 2000, UNIV 2720 

HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES and EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (HDFE)  

Total:   143 hours

Background checks are required of all HDFE majors. Students may be required to complete background checks in both the College of Human Sciences and 
the College of Education. 

ALL HDFS/HDFE students at the sophomore level or higher will be assessed a small yearly fee for professional liability insurance.  All Human Sciences majors 
are required to have a laptop computer.   Please refer to the CHS website for specifications.
**To enroll in HDFS 3010, 3030, 3060, 3080 and 4680 students must have a 2.25 GPA.
1 Seniors must register for UNIV 4AA0-HS1 the term they plan to graduate (non-credit class for clearing graduation). 

University Core Notes: Students in the Honors College may take equivalent honors courses. Students may take online versions of courses.

Fine Arts options: ARCH 2600, ARTS 1510, 1610, MUSI 2730, 2740, 2750, MDIA 2350, RTVF 2350, THEA 2010
*Must have a History sequence and at least one Literature course OR a Literature sequence and at least one History course.

Literature options: ENGL 2200 and 2210 or 2230 and 2240 or 2250 and 2260
Humanities options: HONR 1017, PHIL 1010/1017, 1020/1027, 1030, 1040, 1050, 1060, 1070, 1080, 1090, 1100 1110.
History options: HIST 1010 and 1020 or 1210 and 1220
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Fall Semester Spring Semester
BIOL 1000/1001 Introduction to Biology 4 BIOL 1010/101 A Survey of Life 4
ENGL 1100 English Composition I 3 ENGL 1120 English Composition II 3

Core History 3 Core History* or Social Science 3
MATH 1130 Pre-Calculus and Trig. 3 MATH 2850 Math. For Elem. Education I 3

Social Science Core 3 SOC SCI Social Science Core 3
EDUC 1010 Orientation to Teacher Education 0 16

16

Fall Semester Spring Semester
Core Literature* 3 HDFS 2010 Lifespan Human Development 3

MATH 2860 Math for Elementary Education II 3 Core Literature* 3
Core PHIL Humanities 3 Fine Arts Core 3
Science Elective w/Lab 4 MATH elective 3

EDMD 3300 Util. of Instruct. Tech. for Education 2 HDFS 2030 Professional Development & Ethics 3
HDFS 2000 Marriage and Family in a Global Context 3 HDFS 3060** Patterns of Family Interaction 3

18 18

Fall Semester Spring Semester
CTEC 3020 Primary Math and Science 3 CTEC 3030 Intuitive Thought and Symbolic Funct. 3
CTEC 3200 Constructivist Educator 3 CTEC 4911 Preschool Practicum 2
CTRD 3000 Fund. of Lang. and Literacy Instr. I 3 CTMU 3040 Music and the Arts 4
FOUN 3000 Div. of Learners and Settings 3 EDMD 5100 Media for Children 3
RSED 3000/3 Div. and Exceptionality of Learners 3 HDFS 5200 Program Development and Evaluation 3
RSED 4910 Preschool Practicum 1 KINE 2250/225 Motor Development 2

16 17

HDFS 3080** Development of Interpersonal Skills 3
HDFS 3010** Child Development in the Family 3
NTRI 2000 Nutrition and Health 3
CADS 2000 Global Consumer Culture 3

12

Fall Semester Spring Semester
CTEC 4200 The Constructivist Teacher 3 CTEC 4210 The Constructivist Teacher: 1
CTEC 4912 Practicum in the Primary Grades2 2 CTEC 4920 Internship2 11
RSED 5110 Curr. In Early Child. Special Educa 3 UNIV4AA0 HS1 Undergraduate Graduation1 0

CTRD 3013 Fund of Language and Lit. II 4 12
FOUN 3100 Child Dev., Learn., Motivation, and Asses. 6

18
Total: 143

College/Major 
 

2 NAEYC and State standards require practicum and internship placements at both the preschool/kindergarten level and in the primary grades.

ALL HDFS/HDFE students at the sophomore level or higher will be assessed a small yearly fee for professional liability insurance.  All Human 
Sciences majors are required to have a laptop computer.   Please refer to the CHS website for specifications.

Background checks are required of all HDFE majors. Students may be required to complete background checks in both the College of Human Sciences 
and the College of Education. 

**To enroll in HDFS 3010, 3030, 3060, 3080 and 4680 students must have a 2.25 GPA.
1 Seniors must register for UNIV 4AA0-HS1 the term they plan to graduate (non-credit class for clearing graduation). 

Students completing the dual objective program earn the Bachelor of Science in HDFS and are eligible for the Alabama Class B Teacher 
Certification. Students must meet the College of Education's requirements for admission. Admission requirements are stated in the AU Bulletin.

Humanities options: PHIL 1010, 1020, 1030, 1050, 1060, 1070, 1080, 1090, 1100, 1110.

Fine Arts options: ARCH 2600, ARTS 1610, 1510, MUSI 2730, RTVF 2350, THEA 2010
*Must have a History sequence and at least one Literature sequence OR a Literature sequence and at least one History course.

HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILY STUDIES and EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (HDFE)
DUAL OBJECTIVE PROPOSED SEMESTER CURRICULUM MODEL

FRESHMAN YEAR

SOPHOMORE YEAR

JUNIOR YEAR

SENIOR YEAR

Semester Hours

Summer Semester

University Core Notes: Students in the Honors College may take equivalent honors courses. Students may take online versions of courses.
Literature options: ENGL 2200 and 2210 or 2230 and 2240 or 2250 and 2260

Social Science options:AFRI 2000, ANTH 1000, COUN 2000, ECON 2020, ECON 2030, GEOG 1010, HONR 1007, 1027, 1037, NATR 2050, POLI 1050, 
POLI 1090, PSYC 2010, SOCY 1000, SOCY 1100, SUST 2000, UNIV 2720
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